## PRESS RELEASE



## MERSEN ANNOUNCES THE REPLACEMENT OF A MEMBER OF ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

**PARIS, MAY 7, 2018** – Mersen (Euronext FR0000039620 – MRN), a global expert in electrical power and advanced materials, has announced the appointment of Magali Joëssel to replace Thierry Sommelet as a permanent representative for Bpifrance Investissement on its Board of Directors. The new appointment will take place with immediate effect.

Thierry Sommelet, who has represented Bpifrance Investissement since October 2013, has chosen to resign from his responsibilities in order to be able to devote his time to other director mandates as part of his functions. The Board of Directors would like to warmly thank Mr. Sommelet for his commitment and contribution to the development of the Group and to welcome Magali Joëssel.

Magali Joëssel began her career with the Inspectorate General of Finance at the French Ministry of Economic and Financial Affairs, before being named General Interest Investment Manager with Caisse des Dépôts et Consignations. She joined Bpifrance when it was created in mid-2013 and currently holds the position of Strategy Manager. Since September 2014, Magali Joëssel has been in charge of the Industrial Project Companies (SPI) fund, which invests in the development of innovative industrial activities and projects. She also represents Bpifrance Investissement on the Board of Directors of Naval Energies and Yposkesi.

Following the new appointment, the proportion of women directors on the Board will increase to 50%.

## **ABOUT MERSEN**

Global expert in electrical power and advanced materials, Mersen designs innovative solutions to address its clients' specific needs to enable them to optimize their manufacturing performance in sectors such as energy, electronics, transportation, chemicals & pharmaceuticals and process industries.



## MERSEN IS LISTED ON EURONEXT PARIS - COMPARTMENT B

INVESTOR AND ANALYST CONTACT

Véronique Boca

VP, Communication

Mersen

Tel.: + 33 (0)1 46 91 54 40

Email:dri@mersen.com

MEDIA CONTACT

Stanislas Mulliez/Guillaume Granier

FTI Consulting Strategic Communications

Tel.: + +33 (0)1 47 03 68 10

Email:<u>stanislas.mulliez@fticonsulting.com</u>/guillaume.granier@fticonsulting.com